















































AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT MO. (If applicable)
P00002 See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE |1CF /DM/DC-LAGUNA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
24000 Awila Boad
attn: | nos] ]
Laguna Niguel CA 528677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GEO GROUP INC THE
ATTN | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4955
BOCA RATON FL 334313367
x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D0O000000OS
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6127064650000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers., FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)

none

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER MNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
b4 Bilateral - FAR 43.103(b) (1) Administrative Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465

Contracting Officer's Representative (COR) :
760-561

Alternate COR: I | 213—312|:|

This is a no cost administration modification to include Attachment 29 - Wage Determination
2015-5630 R.12 Date 12-23-2019.

LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification: Other Administrative Action
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Executive Vice President |
15B. CONTRACTOR] 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA I 16C. DATE SIGNED
- /27/2020
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET 70CDCR20D00000008/P0O0002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) [(D) (E) (F)

Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

***If a DOL Wage Determination or CBA
incorporation results in an increase to employee
wages that is above the annual escalation already
noted in the contract, the vendor must submit a
request for equitable adjustment and provide
sufficient documentation to the CO’'s
satisfaction. No additional contractor employee
wage adjustments will be paid by ICE if those
increased wage amounts falls within/is less than
the annual percentage escalation built into the
CLIN.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT MO. (If applicable)
P00003 See Block 16C n/a
6. ISSUED BY CODE |1CF /DM/DC-LAGUNA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management
24000 i m 3104
Attn: (949)425
Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GEO GROUP INC THE
ATTN| | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY
BOCA RATON FL 334313367
x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D0O000000OS
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6127064650000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Iterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers., FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)
n/a
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER MNO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
bd Bilateral - FAR 43.103 - Types of Contract Modifications (a)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, %is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465
Contracting Officer's Representative (COR):
760—561' |
Alternate COR: | |213—312|:|
The purpose of this modification is to add CLIN 0008 - Other Direct Costs (0ODC)
Reimbursement for detainees housed at Adelanto Detention Facility.
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification: Other Administrative Action
Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)
EVP - Contract Administration TEL: 949-425| EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFER] 15C. DATE SIGNED LINITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
6/26/2020 rF 06/26/2020
(Signature of par. (Signature of Confracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET 70CDCR20D0O0000009/P00003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEC GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} (C) (D) (E) (E)
Amount for this Modification:
Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034
Add Item 0008 as follows:
0008 Other Direct Costs (ODC) Reimbursement--

This is an estimated amount
Obligated Amount:

All IDIQ terms and conditions remain the same and
flow down to the Task Orders.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT MO. (If applicable)
P00004 See Block 16C none
6. ISSUED BY CODE |1CE /DM/DC-LAGUNA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisitd ement
24000 Awila Boad
Attn: (949)425
Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GEO GROUP INC THE
ATTN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY
BOCA RATON FL 334313367
x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D0O000000OS
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6127064650000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Iterns 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)
none

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER MNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Bilateral - FAR 43.103 - Types of Contract Modifications (a)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, %is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465

Contracting Officer's Representative (COR):
760-561 |

Alternate COR: 213—312:

This modification is to change CLIN 0002ZA - Desert View Detention Services Guaranteed Minimum to
beds effective 10/26/2020 in accordance with the GEO Group letter dated on September 25,
2020, see attached.

LIST OF CHANGES:
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) CTING OFFICER (Type or print)

| Executive Vice President TEL: 949-425] [ il
15B. COj 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
70CDCR20D00000003/P00004 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B) (C) [(D) (E) (F)

Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action

Total Amount for this Modification:
Total Amount for this Award:

Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034

All IDIQ terms and conditions remain the same and
flow down to the Task Orders.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE °F| PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT MO. (If applicable)
P00006 See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE (70CDLG 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE |ICE/DM/DC—L}-\GUNA
DETENTION MANAGEMENT - LAGUNA ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
U.5. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisiftdion Management Office of Acquisition Man ment
24000 AVILA ROAD, 24000 Avila Road,
Laguna Niguel CA 92677 Attn: <<Enter Contract Specialist>>
Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GEO GROUP INC THE
ATTN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4955 TECHNOLOGY WAY
BOCA RATON FL 334313367
x |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR20D0O000000OS
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6127064650000 FACILITY CODE 12/19/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers | is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers., FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, (If required)
None
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER MNO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
¥ Bilateral FAR 43.103 Types of Contract mMdifications (a)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, %is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465
Contracting Officer's Representative (COR):| T60-561

Alternate COR 213—3121 |

The purpose of this bilateral modification is update CLIN 0004 Adelanto Guaranteed Transportation
Monthly Fee Rate for period of performance from 08/20/2019 rate at[::::::::::] in lieu terms agreed
and established in P00004.

The new revised rate and attached staffing plan will remain effective until Desert View annex
guaranteed beds re-negotiate.
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) TING OFFICER (Type or print)

Executive Vice Presjdent EMATL:
o8 CUNTRAC TURTUFFER 15C. DATE SIGNED L1ee LN ED STATES O AMEDICS | 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of parsalf aUmonZed o gl 2; 1 7.;2 02 1 I_-I r - - i 02/17/2021
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
70CDCR20D00000009/P00006 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEC GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B} (C) (D) (E) (F)
LIST OF CHANGES:
Reason for Modification: Other Administrative
Action
Total Amount for this Modification:
Period of Performance: 12/20/2019 to 12/19/2034
Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):
ooo4 Adelanto Guaranteed Transportation Monthly Fee

Monthly Rate

Obligated Amount: [::::::]

Product/Service Code: 5206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

All IDIQ terms and conditions remain the same and
flow down to the Task Orders.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



	LOS Part 1-FINAL
	LOS mods 2 3 4 and 6 - FINAL



